DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 Mar 15
2003 Jun 17
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC157A
Quad 2-input multiplexer
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

L = LOW voltage level;
X = don’t care.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PINNING
INPUT OUTPUT
E S nI0 nI1 nY
H X X X L
L L L X L
L L H X H
L H X L L
L H X H H
TYPE NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC157AD −40 to +125 °C 16 SO16 plastic SOT109-1
74LVC157ADB −40 to +125 °C 16 SSOP16 plastic SOT338-1
74LVC157APW −40 to +125 °C 16 TSSOP16 plastic SOT403-1
74LVC157ABQ −40 to +125 °C 16 DHVQFN16 plastic SOT763-1
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 S common data select input
2 1I0 data input from source 0
3 1I1 data input from source 1
4 1Y multiplexer output
5 2I0 data input from source 0
6 2I1 data input from source 1
7 2Y multiplexer output
8 GND ground (0 V)
9 3Y multiplexer output
10 3I1 data input from source 1
11 3I0 data input from source 0
12 4Y multiplexer output
13 4I1 data input from source 1
14 4I0 data input from source 0
15 E enable input (active LOW)
16 VCC supply voltage
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2003 Jun 17 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Quad 2-input multiplexer 74LVC157A
handbook, halfpage
S
1I0
1I1